

721 N. Vulcan Ave. Ste. 205 Encinitas, CA 92024 (619) 664-4780 p |(619) 325-0160 f www.westcoaststocktransfer.com

SHAREHOLDER PRESENTER TRANSFER FEE SCHEDULE

TRANSFER FEES	Exchange Listed Securities NYSE, AMEX, NASDAQ	Non-Exchange Listed Securities Over-the-Counter Securities OTCBB, OTCQX, OTCQB, OTCPINK, Other
Certificate Cancellation Fee	None	None
Certificate Issuance Fee	\$25.00 per certificate	\$50.00 per certificate
Book Issuance Fee	\$10.00	\$25.00
Transfer Rejection Fee	\$50.00	\$50.00
Restriction Removal Fee	\$50.00 per shareholder	\$100.00 per shareholder
Rush Service Request	\$150.00	\$150.00
Transfer DWAC Transmission	\$75.00 per transmission	\$75.00 per transmission
Transfer DRS	\$25.00 per profile	\$75.00 per profile

SHIPPING FEES*

FedEx – Priority Early AM	\$40.00
FedEx – Standard Overnight	\$30.00
FedEx – 2 Day	\$20.00
FedEx – Express Saver (2-5 days)	\$15.00
USPS Flat Rate	\$12.50
International Rates	Varies

*Return Shipping Fees will not apply if we are provided a return shipping label, FedEx account number, UPS account number, or other prepaid postage. Rates provided are based on standard letter packages and may increase based weight.

PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS

BY CHECK	WIRE	CREDIT CARD
West Coast Stock Transfer, Inc.	Bank of America, N.A.	Complete the Credit Card Authorization form
721 N. Vulcan Ave. Ste. 205	1340 Encinitas Blvd.	found on our website at:
Encinitas, CA 92024	Encinitas, CA 92024	www.westcoaststocktransfer.com under the
	(760) 943-6168	Forms tab.
Made payable to:	ABA Number: 026009593	
West Coast Stock Transfer, Inc.	SWIFT Number: BOFAUS3N	
	For Credit to: West Coast	
	Stock Transfer, Inc.	
	Acct No. 164109135194	

CONTACT INFORMATION

MAILING ADDRESS	HOURS OF OPERATION	WEBSITE AND EMAIL
West Coast Stock Transfer, Inc.	M-F 8:00 – 4:00 PST	www.westcoaststocktransfer.com
721 N. Vulcan Ave. Ste. 205	CLOSED ON ALL NYSE	cs@wcsti.com
Encinitas, CA 92024	EXCHANGE RECOGNIZED	
(619) 644-4780 P	HOLIDAYS	
(760) 452-4423 F		